Air Springs
for Industrial
Applications
AirSpring_Catalog.qxp:Air Springs Conti 2015  9/18/15  10:19 AM  Page 1
2
Application Examples:
• Material Handling Industry
• Lumber Industry

AirSpring_Catalog.qxp:Air Springs Conti 2015  9/18/15  10:20 AM  Page 5
6
How to Order Air Springs
YI FS 330-11 040
YI - Imperial
YM - Metric
YR - Bellows Only
F - Bellows air spring
R - Rolling lobe air spring
S - Sleeve-type rolling lobe air spring
S - Single convolution bellows
D - Double convolution bellows
T - Triple convolution bellows
Z - Cylindrical rolling lobe air spring
K - Conical rolling lobe air spring
Mean effective surface area, guide
value in cm2
Stroke, guide value in cm
Assembly Number
3-5 digit code to designate:
- Air inlet style
- Elastomeric material
- Special type: Niro, HP, etc.
* Standard assembly numbers are
listed in this catalog. Please contact
ITT for special configurations and
non-standard items.
Selecting the correct air spring is simple using the provided guide below. Simply plug in the correct code abbreviations
to determine the type and model from the following charts located within this catalog, this will be the part number
you will use to order your specific model of air spring.
Air Spring Part Number
Ordering Example:
FS 120-10ITT Catalog Table Example: Air Spring
Configurations
Model Number Assembly Number Standard Air Inlet
YM [YI] FS 70-7 0160 [731• 742] G1/4 [1/4 NPT • 3/4 NPT]
YM FS 70-7-0160: FS 70-7 Air Spring with metric mounting and G1/4 air inlet.
YI FS 70-7-731: FS 70-7 Air spring with imperial mounting and 1/4 NPT air inlet.
YI FS 70-7-742: FS 70-7 Air spring with imperial mounting and 3/4 NPT air inlet.
AirSpring_Catalog.qxp:Air Springs Conti 2015  9/18/15  10:20 AM  Page 6
7
Specific Properties
• Sleeve-type Rolling lobe type
• Elastomer bellows permanently press-fitted to the
connecting parts by metal crimp rings
• Plastic connecting parts for smaller models
• CR-elastomer
• SZ air actuators require a minimum pressure
• Version 4 including M30 x 1.5 nut
• Version 2 and 3 with brass bolt